Selection Guide
Certification Part No.①
Input Voltage(VDC) Output Full Load
Efficiency ④(%)
Min./Typ.
Capacitive
Load ⑤
(µF)Max.
Nominal ②
(Range)
Max.③ Voltage(VDC) Current(mA)
Max./Min.
CFDA10-6D05
5
(4.5-9) 12
±5 ±1000/0 76/78 1000
CFDA10-6D12 ±12 ±417/ 0 81/83 470
CFDA10-6D15 ±15 ±334/0 82/84 330
CFDA10-6D24 ±24 ±209/0 81/83 100
CFDA10-6S03 3.3 2500/0 82/84 470
CFDA10-6S05 5 2000/0 83/85 470
CFDA10-6S12 12 834/0 81/83 470
CFDA10-6S15 15 667/0 82/84 330
CFDA10-6S24 24 417/0 81/83 100
Note:
①Use “Z1” suffix for chassis mounting and “Z” suffix for Din-Rail mounting;
②The Z1 and Z Model’s start-up and minimum input voltages are increased by 0.5VDC due to the input reverse polarity protec tion circuit;
③Exceeding the maximum input voltage may cause permanent damage;